



Town Board

Town Clerk

Receiver of Taxes

Town Resources

Citizen Services

Recreation

TOWN BOARD

Supervisor Kate Murray Council Members Meetings & Hearings Town Board Calendar Town Code

Town Budget

Town Board Calendar

MEET

Town board meetings are held in the Nathan L.H. Bennett Pavilion, adjacent to Hemr Washington Street, Hempstead.

The Hempstead Town Board is scheduled to hold its next meeting: June 4, 2013 at 7

PUBLIC HEARINGS

CASE NUMBER

28890	Proposed Local Law Re: "REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIO WOODMERE (To amend Chapter 202 of the Code of the Tow
28891	Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING OR STANDING PROHIB (To amend Section 202-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempste
28892	Proposed Local Law Re: "ARTERIAL STOPS" in INWOOD, (N WANTAGH, UNIONDALE (To amend Section 197-5 of the Co Hempstead)
28893	Proposed Local Law Re: "TRAFFIC REGULATIONS IN THE \ SCHOOLS" in WANTAGH (To amend Section 197-13 of the C Hempstead)
28894	Proposed Local Law Re: "U-TURNS PROHIBITED" in WANT/ 197-2 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
21527	Proposed "HANDICAPPED PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS Lane)

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

25843	1.	Resolutions (9) – Granting applications for parade permit SQUARE [2]; MERRICK; WANTAGH [2]; WOODMERE [BELLMORE FIRE DEPT; ST. CATHERINE OF SIENNA CURE OF ARS; WANTAGH FOURTH OF JULY ASSOC RUNNING CLUB; CONG. SONS OF ISRAEL; RICHARD
687	2.	Resolution – Granting application for permit to display fire Grucci – EAST MEADOW – Eisenhower Park (TD BANK
3003	3.	Resolution – Authorizing attendance of employees at the Managers Conference" – DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (Hartfo 14, 2013)
18077	4.	Resolution – Authorizing attendance of employee at a tra Affairs and Rehabilitation" – DEPT. OF GENERAL SERV Syracuse, NY-Sept 15-21, 2013)
12130	5.	Resolutions (2) – Ratifying & confirming attendance of er entitled "Grade D Water Operator Certification" – DEPT.
12130	6.	Resolution – Ratifying & confirming attendance of employ "Grade II-B Water Operator Certification" – DEPT. OF W.
13570	7.	Resolution – Authorizing attendance of employees at Sta Technician Certification & Re-certification courses - DEP KIDS WORLDWIDE)
12981	8.	Resolution – Authorizing membership in the "Long Island Organization" in connection with federally funded Commu DEPT. OF PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION)
11305	9.	Resolution – Authorizing annual membership in the "New Society" - DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION (NEW YC PARKS SOCIETY)
13570	10.	Resolution – Amending Resolution No. 431-2013 to char person with respect to the "CPR PRO/AED First Aid Cou Cross of Nassau County – DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY
4724	11.	Resolution – Authorizing disposal of certain records – DE
13441	12.	Resolutions (2) – Accepting sponsorship for support of S OF SENIOR ENRICHMENT (VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS)
21564	13.	Resolution – Establishing fees for sale of refreshments to – LIDO BEACH – DEPT. OF SENIOR ENRICHMENT
21564	14.	Resolution – Authorizing fees for sale of various arts & ci ENRICHMENT

27265	15.	Resolution – Authorizing payment of 2013 license fees to departments in the Town of Hempstead for music played HEMPSTEAD (BROADCAST MUSIC,INC. BMI)
25252	16.	Resolution – Authorizing payment for additional services Sandy clean-up operations – DEPT. OF SANITATION (S
25252	17.	Resolution – Authorizing payment for repair services to to during Super Storm Sandy clean-up - DEPT. OF HIGHW
6542	18.	Resolutions (17) – Declaring emergency in regard to ope commercial buildings & swimming pool, [6 with attached/ [3]; BELLMORE; EAST ROCKAWAY [3]; ELMONT; ISLA MERRICK; NORTH BELLMORE; ROOSEVELT [2]; SEA DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (CIPCO BOARDING COMPANY
20915	19.	Resolutions (4) – Granting permission for use of Town Pa 5, S-5 – BELLMORE [2], MERRICK, SEAFORD (CHAME BELLMORES; BELLMORE FIRE DEPT; N.C. SHERIFF' BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION WIDOW'S & CHILDREN OF COMMERCE)
10315	20.	Resolution – Authorizing issuance of building permit with building permit application and all associated application: Board of Zoning Fees to maintain the repair of storm floo conditions per architect letter – MERRICK – 2655 Clubho (TEMPLE ISRAEL OF SOUTH MERRICK)
10315	21.	Resolution – Authorizing issuance of building permit with building permit application and all associated application: Board of Zoning Fees to construct front & rear additions firehouse & associated site improvements – WANTAGH BUILDINGS (WANTAGH FIRE DISTRICT STATION TW
20667	22.	Bond Resolution – Authorizing issuance of \$235,000. Se replacement of the central air conditioning system at the HEMPSTEAD – 200 North Franklin St. – TOWN OF HEN
27943	23.	Bond Resolution – Authorizing issuance of \$1,000,000 S acquisition of payroll system computer software – OFFIC COMPTROLLER – TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
7015	24.	Resolution – Ratifying & Approving the 2/2/12 Inwood Sc Grant Application & authorizing execution & adoption of a administration of a Home Investment Partnership Progra & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (NASSAU COUNTY)
20404	25.	Resolution – Authorizing acceptance of an offer of Street dead end portion of Prospect St. – DEPT. OF PLANNING (JANET DAVIS-GRIFFITH; KRISTEL LAFOUCADE)
17083	26.	Resolution – Authorizing execution of a second amendm agreement – TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD REFUSE DISPO: HEMPSTEAD COMPANY)

7727	27.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for 2013 requirements co the Highway R.O.W. at various locations – UNINCORPO ENGINEERING (A-1 TREES & SHRUB SERVICE, INC.)
21364	28.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for 2013 pedestrian acces TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD - DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (F #15-13
28395	29.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for storm water drain & rc Camp Ground Area, Phase II – DEPT. OF ENGINEERIN PW #20-13
28896	30.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for storm water drain & rc Kevin Rd. – South Seamans Neck Rd. – DEPT. OF ENG INC.) PW #18-13
28908	31.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for road improvement – E DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (ROADWORK AHEAD, INC.)
3191	32.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for 2013 requirements we the Unincorporated Areas of the Town of Hempstead – Γ (ROADWORK AHEAD, INC.) PW #14-13
18799	33.	Resolution – Accepting maintenance agreement for mair the Marine Biological Laboratory – POINT LOOKOUT – I WATERWAYS (METTLER TOLEDO)
10889	34.	Resolutions (2) – Authorizing settlement of claims for pro TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
7	35.	Resolution – Amending Resolution No. 67-2013 Re: Vari occupations in the Town Government of the Town of Her
28904	36.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing JUNE 18, 2013
		Proposed Local Law Re: "REGULATIONS AND RESTRI BEACH, POINT LOOKOUT (To amend Chapter 202 of the Hempstead)
28905	37.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing JUNE 18, 2013
		Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING OR STANDING PRILIDO BEACH, POINT LOOKOUT (To amend Section 20: Hempstead)
28906	38.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing JUNE 18, 2013
		Proposed Local Law Re: "ARTERIAL STOPS" in LEVITT Section 197-5 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
28907	39.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing JUNE 18, 2013
		Proposed Local Law Re: "ONE WAY STREETS DESIGN Section 197-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)

7015	Resolution Calling Public Hearing JUNE 18, 20	<u>13</u>
------	---	-----------

To authorize conveyance of five (5) parcels of vacant lan of five (5) single family homes, pursuant to the Urban Re Renewal Project NY R-63 – INWOOD – DEPT. OF PLAN DEVELOPMENT (ANRAY CUSTOM BUILDERS, INC.)

28677 Resolution Calling Public Hearing <u>JUNE 18, 2013</u>

Proposed amendment of Section 350.B of the Building Z in relations to revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps & the $\dot{}$ in the National Flood Insurance Program – TOWN OF HI

View the resolutions for the Town Board Meeting of June 4, 2013.

Requires Adobe Reader

connect co